CITY OF BETHLEHEM

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE
TO: City Clerk
FROM: Sandra Steidel, Director of Purcha\s@
DATE: January 13, 2020

SUBJECT: 2020 Vehicle Auction - January

Attached is a list of vehicles that will be sold at the next auction to be held within the next 60 days.
Please place this on the next City Council agenda for approval in accordance with the provisions of
Resolution 2009-95.

Thank you!

SLS:jke



084
173
216
227
258
311
322
341
397
405
429
431
451
528
707
717
773

—

Asset ID
[2005 GMC PICKUP TRUCK]

[2006 FORD PICKUP]

[1993 MACK ROLLOFF DM690S]
[2004 CHEVROLET VAN]
{1994 CHEVY DUMP TRUCK]
[2005 CHEVROLET SILVERADO]
[1997 CHEV RODDER TRUCK]
[1996 CHEVROLET TRUCK]

[2008 FORD CROWN VIC]

[2011 FORD CROWN VIC K-9]

{2009 FORD CROWN VIC]
[2010 FORD CROWN VIC]

{2009 FORD CROWN VIC]

[1998 E-ONE AERIAL]
[2004 ELGIN SWEEPER]
[1998 ELGIN SWEEPER]

[1988 EAGER BEAVER TRLR]

Model Year
2005
2006
1993
2004
1994
2005
1997
1996
2008
2011
2009
2010
2009
1998
2004
1998
1988

Serial Number
1GTHK24215E324816
1FTSF21P96ED07130
1IM2B209CXPMO010811
1GCFH15T641121532
1GBP7H1JSRI103815
1GCHK292X5E127202
1GBG6H1J0VI100348
1GBHK34RXTE160857
2FAHP71V88X116227
2FABP7BV5BX 168507
2FAHP71V69X142794
2FABP7BV9AX146637
2FAHP71V89X142800
4EN3AAA89W1008282
PW4306D
$8626D
112K0T209JS090006

Type
PICK-UP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK

ROLLOFF
VAN
DUMP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
SPECIALTY
PICKUP TRUCK
CAR
CRUISER
CAR
CRUISER
CAR
FIRE APPARATUS
SWEEPER
SWEEPER
TRAILER

Department or Funding Source

Public Works, Facilities
Public Works, Streets
Recycling

WSR, Water Maintenance
WSR, Water Maintenance
WSR, WWTP

WSR, Sewer Maintenance
WSR, Wild Creek

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Fire

Public Works, Streets
Public Works, Streets
WSR, Water Maintenance



