## **CITY OF BETHLEHEM**

## INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

TO: City Clerk

FROM: Sandra Steidel, Director of Purchasing

**DATE**: January 13, 2020

**SUBJECT:** 2020 Vehicle Auction - January

Attached is a list of vehicles that will be sold at the next auction to be held within the next 60 days. Please place this on the next City Council agenda for approval in accordance with the provisions of Resolution 2009-95.

Thank you!

SLS:jkc

Asset ID	Model Year	Serial Number	Type	Department or Funding Source
084 [2005 GMC PICKUP TRUCK]	2005	1GTHK24215E324816	PICK-UP TRUCK	Public Works, Facilities
173 [2006 FORD PICKUP]	2006	1FTSF21P96ED07130	PICKUP TRUCK	Public Works, Streets
216 [1993 MACK ROLLOFF DM690S]	1993	1M2B209CXPM010811	ROLLOFF	Recycling
227 [2004 CHEVROLET VAN]	2004	1GCFH15T641121532	VAN	WSR, Water Maintenance
258 [1994 CHEVY DUMP TRUCK]	1994	IGBP7HIJSRJ103815	DUMP TRUCK	WSR, Water Maintenance
311 [2005 CHEVROLET SILVERADO]	2005	1GCHK292X5E127202	PICKUP TRUCK	WSR, WWTP
322 [1997 CHEV RODDER TRUCK]	1997	1GBG6H1J0VJ100348	SPECIALTY	WSR, Sewer Maintenance
341 [1996 CHEVROLET TRUCK]	1996	1GBHK34RXTE160857	PICKUP TRUCK	WSR, Wild Creek
397 [2008 FORD CROWN VIC]	2008	2FAHP71V88X116227	CAR	Police
405 [2011 FORD CROWN VIC K-9]	2011	2FABP7BV5BX168507	CRUISER	Police
429 [2009 FORD CROWN VIC]	2009	2FAHP71V69X142794	CAR	Police
431 [2010 FORD CROWN VIC]	2010	2FABP7BV9AX146637	CRUISER	Police
451 [2009 FORD CROWN VIC]	2009	2FAHP71V89X142800	CAR	Police
528 [1998 E-ONE AERIAL]	1998	4EN3AAA89W1008282	FIRE APPARATUS	Fire
707 [2004 ELGIN SWEEPER]	2004	PW4306D	SWEEPER	Public Works, Streets
717 [1998 ELGIN SWEEPER]	1998	S8626D	SWEEPER	Public Works, Streets
773 [1988 EAGER BEAVER TRLR]	1988	112K0T209JS090006	TRAILER	WSR Water Maintenance